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Summary

This paper aims to highlight one of the main factors influencing the decision of the
Algerian tourist to choose his tourist destination, namely the tourist infrastructure.

In order to achieve the objective of the study, the analytical descriptive curriculum was
based on a survey designed specifically to collect the necessary data. It was applied to 124
Algerian tourists who visited Turkey. To ascertain the validity of the study's hypotheses, we
relied on a set of statistical methods through the spss statistical package programme. Transport,
accommodation, restaurants, communications, tourist agencies and leisure venues positively
influence the decision to test a tourist's destination highly and closely, indicating a strong
relationship between them.

Thus, the study came up with a series of proposals, the most important of which is to take
the Turkish experience as a successful model in the field of tourism infrastructure, in order to
attract tourists in any region of the world, given the advantages of providing strong tourism
infrastructure in attracting tourists and generating revenue.

Keywords: tourist infrastructure, tourist destination image, tourist behaviour
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Al g auy)

Lda (g

SPsS g=abin aladiuly oluiad) Julad cilada 103 28, (salall -

Al glae chlad A1 GLaY) Gla uld 01
orrélations
JS 3o sa
LS5 A Jall Jall ol s
s le «ceils ) )SU |
) s Ju | bl | e WS
¢ 5l Aapall | dilay g 58| Gle o5 Gl
«s) sal 1 (B | ) Jal Sl | Ay 5 puall
Sl sl | o | (LASH| peladis
(i LS5 st LS (oo | Bis| L
Gla | |l gt | gk bl
ehadl | Al pdagje | la bl e LS5 | L bl
fasS| Ll el e S| deasS| e
b1Jal Goalw | Anbudea S Apabi LS i Aol Apabi
b1 gO"é'a“O” de |4 731" | .810" 932" | 868" |.922" |.854"
earson
Sig. ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000
(bilatérale)
N 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
s Ju diley Je WS i jig Corrélation de - . - . - .
ol A 5 5d) Peareon 731 1 513 636 413 594 523
A S Lebadl ilaa (23 Sig.
i (bilatérale) ,000 ,004 ,000 ,023 ,001 ,003
N 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
sS4 e dii Jilup WS 5 i Corrélation de o - - - - -
Tn s b Joa i Poarson ,810 513 1 733 740 728 536
ol .
Aabe Sig. ,000 ,004 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,002
(bilatérale)
N 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
“LG)LJ\) Jull JSla 3242 Corrélation de o - - - . o
(sl e i) sl 0 Pareon ,932 1636 733 1 844 819 758
Wil e Jixad LSS5 Sig.
ik (biatérale) ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000
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«som s n) dill Jlus g 55 Corrélation de - . o o - "
LS5t Jlen (e PoaISON ,868 413 740 844 1 773 721
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N 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
@bl ) S Ji daksl - Corrélation de i - o N - -
(LS4 5 oy Pearson ,922 594 728 819 773 1 784
Lea S LS5 Ll e 55 Sig.
T (imterale) ,000 ,001 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
@8 all e WS il jdas j355 Corrélation de - - - - o o
o e lbdS 1, 5 Poarson ,854 523 536 758 721 784 1
Sl JGale gjg,
el (bilatérale) ,000 ,003 ,002 ,000 ,000 ,000
N 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

**. La corrélation est significative au niveau 0,01 (bilatéral).
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*. La corrélation est significative au niveau 0,05 (bilatéral).

Corrélations
oSl g Gl e g 55 praal | R 85
YN | ¢l ) AEY) | 3ol salal) | s salall
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R Al | Llesd JER WS
Al | Jdle(oclantia | Gle igia | JLasY N
L kY & puls ksl ) la i)
Aol | Al o tas) S EEENEWA s
b2s) ) Aabd) | LS dabudl | sl LS i Al
b2e15Y! Corrélation de | 4 776" | 852" 621" |,768" | ,654"
Pearson ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Slg' i ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000
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N 30 30 30 30 30 30
ol LS i A8Y) (S i Corrélation de - ﬂ . .
deasll LAY 4al L Pearson 176 1 ,595 ,301 ,552 473
Laldl S
Akl Sig. ,000 001 106 |,002 ,008
(bilatérale)
N 30 30 30 30 30 30
3l ) Llﬁyl éél)q t}_\j Corrélation de x . " o .
i 5 3 i Poreon 852 595 1 561 526" | 457
8 ol dale (L claatia - Sig.
LSkl ea s isal (bilaterale) | 1000 001 001 1,003 1,01
N 30 30 30 30 30 30
Leilead 3500 LS 55 30l 303 Corrélation de o -
ey Ml Gl isia Pearson ,621 ,301 ,561 1 ,251 ,218
SO
Akl Sig. ,000 106 001 180 247
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N 30 30 30 30 30 30
i Euaall Gl maai  Corrélation de - o -
S i alodl s AGSY  Pearson ,768 ,552 ,526 ,251 1 ,341
Sig. ,000 ,002 003 180 065
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N 30 30 30 30 30 30
A, 53l @A s Corrélation de = - *
sl i1 il U2 e PBISON 654 4737 | 457 218|341 1
Sig. ,000 008 |01 247 | ,065
(bilatérale)
N 30 30 30 30 30 30
**. La corrélation est significative au niveau 0,01 (bilatéral).
*. La corrélation est significative au niveau 0,05 (bilatéral).
Corrélations
A).aj ?.IASS
s pelladl oo pelhaall | pellad) | LS5 850
Lo 58 Ciliia | eulss JSY | pelhe e
i | A cladad) S il daas
Ly PN JRE R P
9 (oY) lajual | L) s laal
ea S| L)l e i S SIS
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b3acUaall Corrélation de 1 862" 761" 818" 715"
Pearson ’ ’ ’ ’
Sig.
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W as,L3 S
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**. La corrélation est significative au niveau 0,01 (bilatéral).
*. La corrélation est significative au niveau 0,05 (bilatéral).
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**. La corrélation est significative au niveau 0,01 (bilatéral).
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**. La corrélation est significative au niveau 0,01 (bilatéral).
*. La corrélation est significative au niveau 0,05 (bilatéral).
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okl b LS 4 ) S,
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**. La corrélation est significative au niveau 0,01 (bilatéral).

*. La corrélation est significative au niveau 0,05 (bilatéral).
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(bilatérale)

N 30 30 30

30 30

30

30

**, La corrélation est significative au niveau 0,01 (bilatéral).

*. La corrélation est significative au niveau 0,05 (bilatéral).
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Statistiques de fiabilité

Echelle : ALL VARIABLES

Récapitulatif de traitement des observations

N

%

Nombre
Alpha de d'éléments
Cronbach
,957 27

Labud) dga gl L3 ) 85 6152
Statistiques de fiabilité

Observations Valide 30

Exclu® |0

Total 30

100,0
,0
100,0

Alpha de Nombre
Cronbach d'éléments
,932 5

daluwd) dga o) il )8 g clay)

Statistiques de fiabilité

Alpha de Nombre
Cronbach d'éléments
,886 3

Labiad) dgasl) LRI )Ry 4l oSl

Statistiques de fiabilité

Alpha de Nombre
Cronbach d'éléments
,868 6

dabd) dga o) s )8 Jai

Statistiques de fiabilité

Alpha de Nombre
Cronbach d'éléments
,885 6

daluad) dgagll JLs) ) B g acUaal)

Statistiques de fiabilité

Alpha de Nombre
Cronbach d'éléments
, 764 4

Statistiques de fiabilité

Al dga sl JLad) )8 dalud) VIS oY)

Alpha de Nombre
Cronbach d'éléments
,862
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dpaddl) clad) uua Al 28 2355 —04

dal)
Fréquence Pourcentage \F,);?Jgemage Esgrlj:lzntage
&) 76 61,3 61,3 61,3
Valide 48 38,7 38,7 100,0
Total | 124 100,0 100,0
A pand) 4y
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide 420 o J8 2 1,6 1,6 1,6
4.301200 |26 21,0 21,0 22,6
.40 J31 0 |52 41,9 41,9 64,5
Bub0 415 |36 29,0 29,0 93,5
Gsflednbl s |8 6,5 6,5 100,0
Total 124 100,0 100,0
il Al (5 il
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide Jilégsli |15 12,1 12,1 12,1
EREN 50 40,3 40,3 52,4
Lle clal 59 47,6 47,6 100,0
Total 124 100,0 100,0
Adgall
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide b 16 12,9 12,9 12,9
b 5 74 59,7 59,7 72,6
sadeel 24 19,4 19,4 91,9
dee s |7 5,6 5,6 97,6
cliie 3 24 24 100,0
Total 124 100,0 100,0
A JA)
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Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide 220000 o B 27 21,8 21,8 21,8
z2 35000 ! 20001 o 8 6,5 6,5 28,2
z2 60000 ! 35001 o 36 29,0 29,0 57,3
260000 o iSi 53 42,7 42,7 100,0
Total 124 100,0 100,0

L)l slaas bt A jlaall cliasy) g dpgluadl clawgiall —05

Statistiques descriptives

N Moyenne Ecart type | Variance

A o8 gl (llan (Lol el llil) <) gal ) g el ) Ao SRS Qg o LS5 B
. 124 4,39 ,7129 ,532
A,
Lol Aga 8 L ud) (len ALa] g Aoy e JB5 Jila gy LS 5 e, 124 (4,35 ,675 ,456
A oS L kad) o aad WS i (Jgmad) (@AY ddgnand) <) cld jlall) Jad Jsla Baga
R . 124 4,30 ,743 ,553
A,
LS Bk el il (582 csum ) BRI Jilg £ 5, 124 (4,26 ,731 ;534
A S LS8 L) Lo ks (L, AuSAl Sl il ¢y g <l jlaad] ) SAN) SRR Aadiif
. ) ) 124 |3,35 ,885 ,784
ab,
Lalo dga 58 Lgd (o LRI (8 anlus a1 g aoUnallS &y 5 sl (3815al) o LS 5l e JBg5, 124 [ 4,13 ,928 ,861
Aalual) dga gl W JLARY ol (e S i AalBY) oSl i, 124 | 4,34 ,685 ,AT0
Aol o ba) B auda Jals (.. claniia conliw 5 8 cilagia ((GaL0 ) AalY) (381 0 § o0

. 124 4,27 ,125 ,526
LS Sy Azaland),
Labudl (Agas ) o (o ha Lgalard 3353 LS 5 (G jaal, 124 4,17 173 ,597
LS dabud) (g g JLERY (ida Eyaal) §aUAN apanal, 124 3,95 ,927 ,859
Labo dga 58 L Ul (lea LS 55 Al g pdall 9 3 salal) GRAN 45, 123 3,89 ,957 ,915
Lo Ag o8 LS 5 LAY (i 3oy g 50 g aclaal) 252, 124 4,30 743 1553
LS80 ran (L. ) o)) dgilal) cilakical) Ciliia o asUaall, 124 4,20 ,836 ,699
Aalius g 58 LA (ilea (S 55 (o0 JSY aoUnal) apa, 124 3,96 ,840 ,706
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Lal dgass g o baa) )8 o i dadd aolha o LS 5 A5

S Al (CLa) g cilaglaall S Jia) Baadl el daliil Gilida o LS 5 B g
Ll dga 58 L s,

1S s gl Agan sl (g AN (B ables JUil) Sy Al i g5,
LS gl il B Jlad 0 AT V) Ay il g8
Al g 58 Lgd g AT (B Jgn el g Al SISy o LS 5 B,

A o8 LS 5 L) o i Juai¥) g 3oy L ol i€ Ao i) 5 Aalpud) cIS g alaie)
Lalu,

ialias i g8 WU o inndi plabY) g ) lasid LS i Apalped) NS g1 b5
A ol Ad i oSl e (g gtiat Ll @l Y Lalas Aga oS LS AT (g LA,
W) e A5es La g Aoida 5 Aaa B 08 i ga g (G gmd (pSLal LS 5 llias,

k) e 3in L g da il () gy LS 5 e,

SR (B ARl LS iy A ) Jiluw g ciliia g ciluadidl) o paldiall Lgadhy 1 cila glaal)
Lali dga s L,

Toabiw Aga oS L L) B Siead LS 5 B3 giall adlall g il Jitall g (3ilaadl,
Lalow dga 58 L LEa) B (0 ) ) La 8 LS iy Allaal) ) gaua,

b1Jail

b2s!sY)

b3sslhal

b4clay)

b5&aluwll_c¥s sl

b6l

Mt (A

N valide (liste)

124

124

124

124

124

124

124

124

124

124

124

124

124

124

124

124

124

124

124

124

123

4,00

3,77

4,06

4,15

3,97

3,87

3,94

4,30

4,34

417

3,68

4,06

4,42

4,1290

4,1258

4,1149

3,9919

3,9247

4,1599

4,0953

,946

,808

,868

,807

,826

,836

,804

,721

,764

,833

,959

,948

4,319

,61700

,66135

,65130

,71563

, 73478

,98025

,57863

,894

,652

,753

,651

,682

,699

,646

,520

,584

,695

,919

,899

18,652

,381

437

424

,512

,540

,961

,335
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TestT

Statistiques sur échantillon uniques

Y Ayl Lpapdl) L) milii —07

Moyenne erreur

N Moyenne Ecart type standard
Mgl Sl 124 4,0953 57863 ,05196
Test sur échantillon unique
Valeur de test = 3
Intervalle de confiance
i de la différence a 95 %
Différence
t ddl Sig. (bilatéral) | moyenne Inférieur Supérieur
Magaall_ i 21,079 123 ,000 1,09535 ,9925 1,1982
33\9)5.“ Ql,.u'aﬂ\ JLHA.“ | @‘m -08
TestT
Statistiques sur échantillon uniques
Moyenne
erreur
N Moyenne Ecart type standard
b1 124 4,1290 ,61700 ,05541
b2¢152Y) 124 4,1258 ,66135 ,05939
b3pehadll 124 4,1149 165130 ,05849
b4yl 124 3,9919 ,71563 ,06427
bShabudl_oVSH | 104 3,9247 ,73478 ,06599
b6 U _cSLd 124 4,1599 ,98025 ,08803
Test sur échantillon unique
Valeur de test =3
Intervalle de confiance
e s de la différence a 95 %
Différence
t ddl Sig. (bilatéral) | moyenne Inférieur Supérieur
b1 Jl 20,377 123 ,000 1,12903 1,0194 1,2387
b2l 5:¥) 18,956 123 ,000 1,12581 1,0082 1,2434
b3pehadll 19,062 123 ,000 1,11492 ,9991 1,2307
b4l 15,435 123 ,000 ,99194 8647 1,1191
bShabudl_=VSH 114 014 123 ,000 ,92473 7941 1,0553
b6 il _Sul 13,177 123 ,000 1,15995 ,9857 1,3342
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DAl clbuag lad) il -09

il
Statistiques de groupe
Moyenn
Moyenn | Ecart |e erreur
siall [N e type standard
M <376 4,1005 |,59215 |,06792
Agasl) A "
|48 4,0872 |,56265 |,08121
Test des échantillons indépendants
Test de Levene
sur I'égalité des
variances Test t pour égalité des moyennes
Intervalle de
confiance de la
Sig. Différenc | Différenc | différence a 95 %
(bilatéral | e e erreur | Inférieu | Supérieu
F Sig. t ddl ) moyenne | standard |r r
M Hypothés
PN [ |
Aadl_ ed_e ,049 ,825 124 122 ,901 ,01331 ,10711 -,19872 | ,22535
variances
égales
Hypothés
edg ,126 103,895 |,900 ,01331 ,10587 -,19664 | ,22326
variances
inégales
A yand) i)
Caractéristiques
Magasl )
Intervalle de confiance a 95
% pour la moyenne
Ecart | Erreur Borne
N Moyenne | type standard | Borne inférieure | supérieure | Minimum | Maximum
w20 0e I 3,7593 |,07857 |,05556 | 3,0534 4,4652 3,70 3,81
| .
304120 o) 56 4,0584 | 53622|,10516 |3,8418 42750 |2,15  |5,00
‘ .
4031 el 55 40726 |,62122|,08615 |3,8997 42456 (1,15  |5,00
‘ .
50‘;415‘; 36 4,1360 ,61985|,10331 | 3,9263 4,3458 2,56 6,63
e & .
m51$; 8 4,2639 ,20135|,07119 | 4,0956 4,4322 3,96 4,48
Total 124 4,0953 |,57863|,05196 |3,9925 4,1982 1,15 6,63
ANOVA
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Migaill
Somme
des Carré
carrés ddl moyen | F Sig.
Inter- 575 4 144 | 421 793
groupes
Intragroupes | 40,607 | 119 ,341
Total 41,182 123
craiail) g gieeall
Caractéristiques
MZ\_J:\;;'J\_L;}A\
Intervalle de confiance a 95
% pour la moyenne
Ecart | Erreur Borne
N Moyenne | type standard | Borne inférieure | supérieure | Minimum | Maximum
Fl i 56 15 4,2370 |,31170|,08048 |4,0644 4,4097 3,59 4,56
=250 4,0163 ,61513 |,08699 | 3,8415 4,1911 1,15 5,00
Lle Sl 2 | 59 4,1263 ,59612 | ,07761 | 3,9710 4,2817 2,15 6,63
Total 124 4,0953 |,57863|,05196 |3,9925 4,1982 1,15 6,63
ANOVA
M«R_J:\;:\l\_@gl\
Somme
des Carré
carrés ddl moyen | F Sig.
Inter- 670 2 335 [1,001 |,371
groupes
Intragroupes [ 40,512 | 121 ,335
Total 41,182 [123
digal)
Caractéristiques
M«R_J:\;:\l\_@gl\
Intervalle de confiance a 95
% pour la moyenne
Ecart | Erreur Borne
N Moyenne | type standard | Borne inférieure | supérieure | Minimum | Maximum
<l 16 4,0556 , 37576 | ,09394 | 3,8553 4,2558 3,48 5,00
bl 74 4,0922 ,66841 | ,07770 |3,9373 4,2471 1,15 6,63
s duel] 0g 4,0154 ,47505 | ,09697 | 3,8148 4,2160 2,56 4,56
dee 05 7 4,3545 ,21687 | ,08197 | 4,1539 4,5551 4,07 4,78
elile] 3 4,4198 ,07710 | ,04451 | 4,2282 4,6113 4,33 4,48
Total 124 4,0953 |,57863|,05196 |3,9925 4,1982 1,15 6,63
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ANOVA
Magasl )
Somme
des Carré
carrés ddl moyen | F Sig.
Inter- ,965 4 ,241 714 ,584
groupes
Intragroupes | 40,217 | 119 ,338
Total 41,182 123
Jaal)
Caractéristiques
Miaill 3l
Intervalle de confiance a 95
% pour la moyenne
Ecart |Erreur Borne
N Moyenne | type standard | Borne inférieure | supérieure | Minimum | Maximum
e B8
20000“’“; 27 41674 |,34337|,06608 |4,0315 43032 [352  |500
| :
120001 oe | g 41389 | ,45220|,15988 |3,7608 45169  |348  |4,63
z2 35000
‘ .
! 35001 e 5g 39342 |,72681|,12113 |3,6882 41801 (115  |463
260000
. =~j
60000”’”; 53 41616 |,56965 | 07825 |4,0046 43186 |256  |6,63
Total 124 4,0953 |,57863|,05196 |3,9925 4,1982 1,15 6,63
ANOVA
Magssl sl
Somme
des Carré
carrés ddl moyen | F Sig.
Inter- 1,323 |3 441 1328 | ,269
groupes
Intragroupes | 39,859 120 ,332
Total 41,182 123
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